FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, Oct. 24, 2023



Contact: Ellen McDonald, Publicist Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts 816.213.4355 | <u>publicity@kauffmancenter.org</u>

Karen Badgett, Director of Marketing & Community Engagement Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts 816.994.7229 | kbadgett@kauffmancenter.org



Winter Wonderland Holiday Pop-up Dining at Kauffman Center

MEDIA ALERT

WHAT: Get in the holiday spirit and join us for holiday small plates and craft cocktails before you attend a show!

During the month of December, dining at the Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts is open on select dates for a Winter Wonderland Holiday Pop-up in the Founders' Lounge. Join us for pre-performance small plates and specialty cocktails crafted by Executive Chef Laura Comer. Reservations are available on the Tock app, beginning Nov. 2.

For more information about the menu, please visit kauffmancenter.org/winter-popup

WHEN: December 1, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 2, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 3, 3 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. December 4, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 7, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 8, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 9, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 10, 3 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. December 14, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 15, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 16, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 17, 3 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. December 18, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 20, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 21, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 22, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. December 23, 5 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Reservations are available at exploretock.com/kauffmancenter/

WHERE: The Founders' Lounge is located in the Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts on the Plaza (Ticket Office) Level.

UPCOMING PERFORMANCES

Plan your visit to the Kauffman Center in December by selecting from several performance options. Find your performance at <u>tickets.kauffmancenter.org/events</u>.

PARKING & DOWNTOWN MAPS

Find information and maps for Kauffman Center parking and street closure updates at <u>kauffmancenter.org/parking</u>. The Arts District Garage is the primary parking garage for patrons. The garage is directly attached to the Kauffman Center just south of the building with multiple access points to surrounding streets. Purchasing event parking in advance is highly recommended as it often will sell out. The garage is \$13 per car in advance or \$16 upon arrival or valet is \$22 in advance or \$24 upon arrival.

ABOUT THE KAUFFMAN CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS

The Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts – a major not-for-profit center for music, opera, theater and dance designed by Moshe Safdie – opened in 2011. Serving as a cultural cornerstone for Kansas City and the region, the Kauffman Center delivers extraordinary and diverse performing arts experiences. Honored as one of the World's 15 Most Beautiful Concert Halls, the Kauffman Center attracts some of the world's most renowned performers and entertainers.

Through educational outreach programs and community enrichment, the Kauffman Center supports Kansas City as a cultural destination. More information on the Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts is available at <u>kauffmancenter.org</u>.